UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGE MARA (Ui}

f s s '!'—-s-g-qr
LG J W,

A aikdat B e il A \.,.."..f...._...a...‘:..--

,QU =

P e T
Drrmepn:l S
S RN ST ~ -

(FENGICENS A

L Talalstang ~
(7OERICANTIN

s, B - ST
BTy 2o aven
i Sk s e S g - gy




Table of Contents

Letter of submission i
Acknowledgement i
1.0 Introduction 1-5
Vision & Missions 5
1.1 Business plan purposes 6
1.2 Business Background 7
1.3 Description of Logo 8-9
1.4 Partnership Terms Agreement 10-12
1.5 Partners’ Background 1317
1.6 Location of the project 18
1.6.1 Planned site location 18-19
1.6.2 Map of the selected location 20




ETR 300 3X ACADEMY OF SKATEPARK
FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

1.0 INTRODUCTION

There are various concept and definitions for skatepark which are not consistently
used. However, the word skatepark is normally preferred as an athletic facility that
erected and designed specifically for the three major extreme sports which are
skateboard, in-line skate and freestyle or flatland BMX. 3X Academy of Skatepark is the
first company in Sabah that provides a service in terms of teaching and indoor skatepark
based on the three major extreme sports which are Skateboard, BMX and In-Line and at
the same time, try to put our best effort in exposing the youth about the most preferable
extreme sports in western country like USA. It is a door step for us as a Malaysian to
support the efforts allocated for the achievement of one of the nation’s goals in promoting
the name of Malaysia. Our private indoor skatepark business is very much influenced
from the private skatepark in develop western country like USA. For example, California
indoor skate park and Texas public skatepark give us inspiration and imagination on how
to start private indoor skatepark in term of design of skatepark, services, funding and

group community.

Since 1970s, the rate for these extreme sports was increased in USA. But,
there are a small number of youth in Sabah today being exposed to that kind of sports.
Their interest toward the sports should be supported by the local authority and local
community through providing the place for them to improve their talents and enhance the
popularity of the sports. From the above facts, we can see that the modernization gap
between our country with other western countries such as France, USA and England and

one of the factors that widening the gap is sport. They already have boards, boots and

Z

S

®



ETR 300

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

3X ACADEMY OF SKATEPARK

1.1 Business plan purposes

This business plan prepared by for the purposes of:

a)

b)

e)

To study about entrepreneurship

To provide the management team guideline to supervise the business
progress

To increase understanding on how to initiate and run business in stable
position.

To evaluate the viability and growth of extreme sports base business in
Sabah.

To fulfill the requirement of ETR 300 subject.

To make the relevant parties such as assessor, lecturer and spectators to
understand about the proposal.



2.0 Administrative plan
2.1 introduction of the Organzation
2.2 Objectives of Organization
2.3 Administration Strategies
2.4 Business Address
2.5 Type of Building and Infrastructure
2.6 Business Contract
2.7 Working Hours
2.7.1 Period of Personnel Working Hours
2.8 Business Hours
2.9 Organizational Structure
2.9.1 List of Administration Personnel
2.10 Personnel’s Incentives Scheme
2.10.1 Sick Leave
2.10.2 Maternity & Paternity Leave
2.10.3 Salary
2.10.4 Emergency Leave
2.10.5 EPF
2.10.6 SOCSO
2.10.7 Annual Leaves
2.10.8 Public Holidays
2.11 Schedule of Remuneration

2.12 Contribution of Assets

21
21
21-22
22-23
23
23
23
24
24-25
25
26
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
30

31




