## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)

## ETR 300 Fundamental Of Entrepreneurship

### SX ACADEMY OF SKATEPARK

# Present by:

Mahi Kamari Bir Mat Jan Roman Bati Mahi Awai Bir Dallan Mahi Mahisti Sudan Roma B. Cahaman India (2008294084) (2008294082) (2008267188) (2008294056) (2008267102)

### **Table of Contents**

Contents	Page No.
Letter of submission	I
Acknowledgement	ii
1.0 Introduction	1-5
Vision & Missions	5
1.1 Business plan purposes	6
1.2 Business Background	7
1.3 Description of Logo	8-9
1.4 Partnership Terms Agreement	10-12
1.5 Partners' Background	13-17
1.6 Location of the project	18
1.6.1 Planned site location	18-19
1.6.2 Map of the selected location	20



#### 1.0 INTRODUCTION

There are various concept and definitions for skatepark which are not consistently used. However, the word skatepark is normally preferred as an athletic facility that erected and designed specifically for the three major extreme sports which are skateboard, in-line skate and freestyle or flatland BMX. 3X Academy of Skatepark is the first company in Sabah that provides a service in terms of teaching and indoor skatepark based on the three major extreme sports which are Skateboard, BMX and In-Line and at the same time, try to put our best effort in exposing the youth about the most preferable extreme sports in western country like USA. It is a door step for us as a Malaysian to support the efforts allocated for the achievement of one of the nation's goals in promoting the name of Malaysia. Our private indoor skatepark business is very much influenced from the private skatepark in develop western country like USA. For example, California indoor skate park and Texas public skatepark give us inspiration and imagination on how to start private indoor skatepark in term of design of skatepark, services, funding and group community.

Since 1970s, the rate for these extreme sports was increased in USA. But, there are a small number of youth in Sabah today being exposed to that kind of sports. Their interest toward the sports should be supported by the local authority and local community through providing the place for them to improve their talents and enhance the popularity of the sports. From the above facts, we can see that the modernization gap between our country with other western countries such as France, USA and England and one of the factors that widening the gap is sport. They already have boards, boots and

#### FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP



### 1.1 <u>Business plan purposes</u>

This business plan prepared by for the purposes of:

- a) To study about entrepreneurship
- To provide the management team guideline to supervise the business progress
- To increase understanding on how to initiate and run business in stable position.
- To evaluate the viability and growth of extreme sports base business in Sabah.
- e) To fulfill the requirement of ETR 300 subject.
- f) To make the relevant parties such as assessor, lecturer and spectators to understand about the proposal.

2.0 Administrative plan	21
2.1 introduction of the Organzation	21
2.2 Objectives of Organization	21-22
2.3 Administration Strategies	22-23
2.4 Business Address	23
2.5 Type of Building and Infrastructure	23
2.6 Business Contract	23
2.7 Working Hours	24
2.7.1 Period of Personnel Working Hours	24-25
2.8 Business Hours	25
2.9 Organizational Structure	26
2.9.1 List of Administration Personnel	27
2.10 Personnel's Incentives Scheme	28
2.10.1 Sick Leave	28
2.10.2 Maternity & Paternity Leave	28
2.10.3 Salary	28
2.10.4 Emergency Leave	28
2.10.5 EPF	28
2.10.6 SOCSO	29
2.10.7 Annual Leaves	29
2.10.8 Public Holidays	29
2.11 Schedule of Remuneration	30
2.12 Contribution of Assets	31